10-06-2000 FORM PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 101480819 To the Honorable Commissioner of I original documents or copy thereof, 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): CombiChem, Inc. Name: DuPont Pharmaceuticals Company Internal Address: Chestnut Run Plaza Street Address: 974 Centre Road Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Wilmington State: <u>DE ZIP: 198</u>05 Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship. Association General Partnership Limited Partnership. 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation-State. Assignment Other_ Merger Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Other. designation is attached: ☐ Yes O No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: October 5, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) See attached Schedule A See attached Schedule A Total number of applications and registrations involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence 12 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary Katherine Morgan Merlino WR-1013 Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$ 480.00 Chestnut Run Plaza C Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 974 Centre Road Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 04 - 1931City: Wilmington State: DE (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document... Mary Katherine Morgan Mer Lino August 17, 2000 Name of Person Signing Signature Date 2 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion 00000143 041931 2283159 10/05/2000 MTMAI1 40.00/15|| documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 275.00 CH Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651, TRADEN

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

Washington, D.C. 20503.

REEL: 002152 FRAME: 0115

CHANGE OF NAME COMBICHEM, INC. to DUPONT PHARMACEUTICALS COMPANY

The second secon	
TRADEMARK NAME	APPLICATION/REGISTRATION NUMBER
C DESIGN	2,283,159
COMBICHEM	74/684,382
COMBICHEM	74,599,352
CONAN	75/576,888
CONAN	2,272,439
DISCOVERY ENGINE	2,281,938
DRUG DISCOVERY ENGINE	2,281,933
LIBRARY CASCADER	75/492,854
LIBRARY CASCADER	75/896,070
PYXIE	75/697,823
TARGETSTAR	75/679,820
UNIVERSAL INFORMER LIBRARY	2,304,495

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002152 FRAME: 0116

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002152 FRAME: 0117

RECORDED: 08/21/2000